additionally insured and the required Police Details.  Approval is also subject to the 
weather conditions.  All in favor. 

CONTRACT.  Ocean Avenue Seawall.  Motion made and seconded to award the 
contract for the Ocean Avenue seawall project to SumCo of Salem, MA in the amount of 
one hundred and forty five thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($145,750.00)  and 
authorize the Chair to sign the contract on behalf of the Board.  All in favor. 

WINTER PARKING BAN.  The winter parking ban will commence at 12:01 a.m. on 
Monday, November 28, 2016 and continue until April 15, 2017.  No parking is allowed